CH \$240.00 451159

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM358276

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GateHouse Media Ventures, Inc.		10/06/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Propel Business Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	175 Sully's Trail, 3rd Floor	
City:	Pittsford	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14534-4560	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4511598	ADHANCE MEDIA
Registration Number:	4511599	ADHANCE MEDIA
Serial Number:	85617432	PROPEL MARKETING
Serial Number:	85617471	PROPEL MARKETING
Serial Number:	85618666	COMPASS AGING SERVICES
Serial Number:	85618646	COMPASS AGING SERVICES
Serial Number:	85893319	CARE SAFE
Serial Number:	85893302	CARESAFE
Serial Number:	86719208	RPM DASHBOARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165669700

Email: docketing@rankinhill.com
Correspondent Name: Rankin, Hill & Clark LLP
Address Line 1: 38210 Glenn Avenue

Address Line 4: Willoughby, OHIO 44094-7808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GHM-35210

TRADEMARK REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0026

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen A. Hill	
SIGNATURE:	/stephen a hill/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=957048#page1.tif		
source=957048#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0027

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GATEHOUSE MEDIA VENTURES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GATEHOUSE MEDIA VENTURES, INC." TO "PROPEL BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 3:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

SR# 20150403335

2833138 8100

Authentication: 10195517

Date: 10-07-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:03 PM 10:06:2015 FILED 03:03 PM 10:06:2015 R 20150403355 - File Number 28:3313

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF GATEHOUSE MEDIA VENTURES, INC.

GATEHOUSE MEDIA VENTURES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: That Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The Name of the Corporation is Propel Business Services, Inc."

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted by the written consent of the Board of Directors and the sole stockholder in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Polly Grunfeld Sack, its Sr. Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel, this 6th day of October, 2015.

Polly Grunfeld Sack

Sr. Vice President, Secretary and

General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005643 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 10/12/2015